

## SCHEDULE 1

### Modifications to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/2013 (energy labelling of electronic displays)

## PART 1

### General

3. Article 2 (definitions) is to be read as if—
- (a) for “the following definitions shall apply” there were substituted “the definitions in Article 2 of the Framework Regulation and the following definitions apply”;
  - (b) in paragraph (16)—
    - (i) for subparagraph (a), there were substituted “the Medical Devices Regulations 2002<sup>(1)</sup>”;
    - (ii) subparagraphs (c) and (d) were omitted;
  - (c) at the end there were inserted—

“(21) “the Framework Regulation” means Regulation (EU) 2017/1369 of the European Parliament and of the Council setting a framework for energy labelling and repealing [Directive 2010/30/EU](#)<sup>(2)</sup>”.

---

(1) [S.I. 2002/618](#).

(2) [EUR 2017/1369](#), as amended by [S.I. 2019/539](#).